

15.07.2025
Court No. 18
Item No. 09
(Suvendu)

WPA 12015 of 2025

Humayun Kabir & Ors.
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arindam Shit

....for the petitioners

Mr. Somnath Naskar

....for the State

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia

...for the NCTE

Mr. Argha Chatterjee

.....for the Union of India

- 1) At the time of call, accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of Union of India on the ground of learned advocate.
- 2) List the matter under the same heading on 7th August, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)