

06.03.2026
Sl. No.23
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 12015 of 2025

**Humayun Kabir & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arindam Shit

...for the petitioners

Mr. A. Chameria

... for the Union of India

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia

... for the N.C.T.E.

1. Accommodation is sought on behalf of the Union of India to take instruction in terms of order dated 2nd January, 2026.
2. List this matter on **13th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)