

20.03.2026
Sl. No.11
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 12015 of 2025

**Humayun Kabir & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Ms. Suryatapa Das
Mr. Arindam Shit

...for the petitioners

Ms. P. Tibrewal
Ms. Mary Datta

... for the Union of India

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State

1. Instruction on behalf of the NCTE is filed by the Union of India. However, it is relevant to note that no such instruction / report is placed before this Court by the Ministry of Human Resources Development, Union of India.
2. Accordingly, respondent no. 4, Union of India, Ministry of Human Resources Development is directed to furnish a report in the form of an affidavit through its Secretary disclosing the steps taken for conducting six months bridge course in special education by the returnable date.
3. List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)