

08.05.2026  
Item No.49  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 12015 of 2025**

**Humayun Kabir & Ors.  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. Arindam Shit

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, ld. DSGI  
Ms. Mary Datta  
Mr. Bibek Kr. Singh

... for the Union of India.

1. Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, learned DSGI is requested to appear in this matter.
2. Let the appointment of Mr. Trivedi be regularised by the concerned authority.
3. Mr. Trivedi seeks accommodation to submit report in compliance to the earlier orders of this court.
4. List this matter on **12<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**